• Perform outreach for your election to encourage voter participation.

The Department sends out a weekly e-newsletter that will keep everyone updated on the elections 
and other issues affecting the Neighborhood Council system.

Phase 2 - Election Timeline Starts Timeline - 105 days from Election Day

One hundred and five days from the Election Day, the official timeline of the elections begin with 
the opening of candidate filing. Candidate filing is open for 45 days and will close 60 (sixty) days 
prior to each NC election. All potential candidates will file for candidacy online on the EmpowerLA